Assi Dire	l Stop: gament Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM extor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office . Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	:
Plea	se record the attached document.	# 1 1 1
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>
l.	A. Name of conveying party(ics): [1] Takuo ARAKAWA [2] Yoshihiro KASUYA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI AICHI-KEN 446-8502 JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(si & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
	Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Dither B. Execution Date: [1] and [2] April 19, 2006	
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/388,995	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Ycs ☒ No
	C. Title of Application: <u>RECIPROCATING POWER</u>	<u>rool</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 1.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationing original dodument. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: May 5, 2006

PATENT

			ASSIGNMEN	ŀΤ	<u> </u>	
		(1)	Takuo ARAKAWA	(5)	<u>.</u>	
-8)	Insert		Yoshihiro KASUYA			
-,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)	ļ	
		15	consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersi	doilar (\$1,00) an	d other good and valuable	consideration pai
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CORPORATION			
	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	3-11-8, SUMIYOSHI-CHO, AN	JO-SH <u>I, AI</u> CHI-E	EN 446-8502, JAPAN	
		the entire invention continua extension	fter designated as the Assignce) are right, title and interest for the U in, and in all applications for pater ation, international, confirmation, ins, reissues and reexamination ce	nited States of Am it including any ar substitute and reis rtificates that may	nerica as defined in 35 U.S.0 ad all provisional, non-provisue application(s), and all I be granted on the invention	C. § 100, in the sional, divisional. .etters Patent, .known as
1)	Insert	(11)	RECIPROCATING POWER TO	OOL		
	Identification such as Title. Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	_				
		(Attorn	ey Docket No. 127539		<u> </u>	
			th the undersigned has (have) ex- date herewith or			
!)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	
l)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/388,9	95	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 27, 2006			
		m, and any	patent(s) issuing thereon, and als	with everage ache	in a meaning in control	
oplica ny app e Ass aims exam atents thrig nd ag entif	utions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned authority for the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is biggious action that may be necessary	ignee may cost to execut livision the in obtainmes to execut tonal Convices to perforited States orizes and rag from said therein as therein as they or and they exame to he or and they or and they exame they are as the are as they are as the are as the are as they are as the	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connect roof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wi e all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may	lication based the this such interferer perform any activity Property or similate the necessary to confer and nee, as Assignce tited, and will not igns and legal republic the power to it.	reon, for the invention, and ice. Ahich may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, mainkain or confirm. Trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and cleaned agreements in resentatives.	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter ovenants that he laconflict herewith the further
plica y app e Ass aims exam dents id agr	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or citignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4 grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestress that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary attentof this document.	ignee may cost to execution the in obtainin the in obtainin the income to executional Convices to perform tited States or izes and ing from said saftherein as sinding on highly grants thy or desirab	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue app gevidence and going forward will be all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. Ple in order to comply with the ru	lication based the such interference to the mecessary to complete the mecessary to the power to its of the United	reem, or the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and cleave use, any agreements is presentative, and consert on this assignment as States Patern and Tradema	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter ovenants that he laconflict herewith the further
plica y app e Ass sims tents ll rig d ag cords	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or citignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Union to Each undersigned authority the United States resulting the Convey the entire interest that this assignment is but to Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary attent of this document. In witness whereof, executions agreed acceptance of this document.	ignee may des to execut livision the in obtainin the in obtainin the interest of the control of the interest of the interest and in interest and in interest and in interest and in interest as therein as inding on the yor desirabuted by the uted by the	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with the papers and documents and lention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the lapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op	lication based the this such interferer perform any activity Property or similate necessary to defect and nee, as Assignce littled, and will not igns and legal reput the power to itles of the United posite the under	reem, or the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and cleave use, any agreements is presentative, and consert on this assignment as States Patern and Tradema	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter ovenants that he is conflict herewith the formal further rk Office for
plica y app Ass ims exam tents Il rig d ag cords	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Until Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Until Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that thay be necessary attion of this document. In witness whereof, exect	ignee may cost to execut livision the in obtainmes to execut tomal Converses to perforited States orizes and may from said set herein as therein as by grants fry or desirab uted by the execution of the execution execution of the execution of the execution execution of the execution execution of the execution execution of the execution execution execution execution execution the execution executi	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connective all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue approximate and papers and documents and lention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignet, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op	lication based the this such interferer perform any active Property or similate the necessary to continue, as Assignce stred, and will not light and legal republic the power to itles of the United posite the under the factors.	treem, for the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and c execute, any agreements is cresentatives. It is the entire and Tradema signed name(s).	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter ovenants that he had conflict herewith further rk Office for (SEAL)
plica y app Ass ims exam tents I rig d ag cords cords	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or citignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary atton of this document. In witness whereof, executions	ignee may ces to execut livision the in obtainin the in obtainin the interest of the control of	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue app gevidence and going forward will be all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industria and affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. The equests the Commissioner of the Lapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. Place in order to comply with the ruit of the control of the c	lication based the this such interference to the Property or similation be necessary to complete the power to its of the United posite the under the necessary to complete the	reem, or the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and c execute, and agreements is presentative; Insert on this assignment as States Patert and Tradema signed annix(s).	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter ovenants that he in conflict herewith ty further rk Office for (SEAL)
plica y app Assam tents l rig d ag cords cords ite	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation agreed agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unity Each undersigned authority Each undersigned authority the United States result in the to convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the United States result in the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is big that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is because the convey the entire interects that the convey the entire interects that this assignment is because the convey the entire interects that this assignment is because the convey that the convey the entire interects the convey the entire interect	ignee may ces to execut livision the in obtaining es to execut tonal Converses to perforited States orizes and rang from saic set herein as sinding on hot grants they or desirabuted by the each of the converse to the conve	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection and patent or reissue appring evidence and going forward with early patent of Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exact time and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rundersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	lication based the this such interference to the property or similable mecessary to complete the mecessary to complete the mecessary to complete the power to illustrate the power to illustrate the mecessary to complete the under the power to illustrate the mecessary to complete the under the mecessary to complete the mecessary to complete the under the under the under the mecessary to complete the under the u	reem, or the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements. Solution, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and concentratives are supported in this assignment at States Patent and Tradema signed name (s).	lared concerning d to cooperate wi connection with by reissue or any and all Lette ovenants that he conflict herewit ry further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
y app Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass A	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or cisignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that this document. In witness whereof, executions of the United States are sufficient of this document.	ignee may ces to execut livision the in obtainin the in obtainin the store to perfor itted. States orizes and may from said sat herein as indigen the performants the performants of the	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue apply gevidence and going forward with early papers and documents and lention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect in and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	lication based the such interferer perform any act vide Property or similate the necessary to control of the neces	reem, or the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and c execute, any agreements is presentative; Insert on this assignment at States Paters and Tradema signed annix(s).	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Lette overants that he a conflict herewin by further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
plica y app Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass A	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation as the second agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity of the United States result in the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the continuation of the convey the continuation of the convey the continuation of this document.	ignee may ces to execut livision the in obtainmes to execut onal Convees to perforited States orizes and rag from saic set herein as sinding on hey grants if yor desirab	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue appressed gevidence and going forward with eall papers and documents and patent or for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exact time and his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exact time and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the ruit order to comply with the ruit numbers and the date(s) op inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	lication based the this such interference to the property or similable mecessary to complete the mecessary to complete the mecessary to complete the power to itles of the United posite the under the power to itles of the United posite the under the power to itles of the United posite the under the mecessary to complete the under the power to its of the United posite the under the und	reem, or the invention, an ice which may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and c execute, any agreements in resentatives, useful this assignment at States Patent and Tradema signed name (8).	lared concerning d to cooperate wi connection with by reissue or any and all Lette ovenants that he conflict herewit ry further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
plica y app e Ass sims exam tents il rig d ag entif cords ate ate ate ate	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unternation agrant of a valid Unternation agrant of a valid Unternation of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that this document. In witness whereof, exect the continuation of this document.	ignee may ces to execut livision the in obtaining the sto execut or and converses to perform the storage and right from sale storage arms therein as therein as the storage arms they or desirab uted by the storage arms the storage arms they are desirable.	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue app gevidence and going forward will e all papers and documents and papers and documents and it ention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the Lapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect mand his heirs, successors, assigned, and that he has not exect in and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	lication based the this such interferer to the such interferer perform any activity Property or similable necessary to control of the necessary to control of the necessary to control of the power to its of the United posite the under the power to its of the United posite the under the necessary to control of the United posite the under the necessary to control of the United posite the under the necessary to the	reem, or the invention, an ice. Anich may be necessary in lar agreements. Sobtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entirehinterest, and c execute, any agreements is cresentatives. States Patent and Tradema signed name(s).	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter overants that he in conflict herewith ty further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
oplica ny app e Ass aims exam atents thrig nd ag entif	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree pheation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation as the second agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity of the United States result in the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is big of the United States result in the convey the continuation of the convey the continuation of the convey the continuation of this document.	ignee may ces to execut livision the livision the livision the livision the state of the livision control of the livision of t	leem necessary. e all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue appres previdence and going forward with early patent of Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exact im and his heirs, successors, assigned, and to comply with the ruit order to comply with the ruit in order to comply with the ruit numbers and the date(s) op inventor Signature	lication based the the such interferer periorm any activity Property or similate the necessary to due. Patent and nee, as Assigned and will not igns and legal repute the power to itles of the United posite the under Talenta	reem, or the invention, an ice which may be necessary in lar agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and c execute, any agreements in resentatives, useful this assignment at States Patent and Tradema signed name (8).	lared concerning d to cooperate wi connection with by reissue or any and all Letter ovenants that he is conflict herewith ry further rk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/05/2006